Art. BZ-Seite 001
Type:
BZ
Manual 2-PC flange
ball valve
Specification
DESIGN
2-piece design full bore

CF8M
Art. BZ-Seite 002
Ordering example: e.g. BZA2323718
=2-piece flange ball valve,WCB/304,PTFE,PN16, DIN Flange,DN50
Ball valve
BZA=Manual 2-piece
         flange ball valve
         Full bore
A.
Type
B+C.
Body/Trim
D.
Seal
E.
Standard pressure
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
19=2-1/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
24=8"
25=10"
26=12"
2=PTFE
K=PEEK
9=S-PTFE
200
400
50
1000
100
200 300
150 250
500
400

Eicmation reserves the right to alter without prior
notice.
Ordering example:e.g. BHA2322718
= 2-piece flange ball valve, WCB/304,PTFE, PN16,DIN Flange,DN50
Ball valve
BHA=ISO 5211 2-piece
         Flange ball valve
         Full bore
BHH=ISO 5211 2-piece
         30°Flange
         ball valve
BHJ=ISO 5211 2-piece
         45°Flange
         ball valve
BHK=ISO 5211 2-piece
         60°Flange
         ball valve
7=DIN Flange
M=ASME Flange
6=GB Flange
A .
Type
B+C.
Body/Trim
D.
Seal
E.
Standard pressure
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
19=2-1/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
24=8"
2=PTFE
K=PEEK
9=S-PTFE
3=R-PTFE
C=C-PTFE
23=WCB/304
24=WCB/316
33=CF8/304
44=CF8M/316
3=PN16/150LB
4=PN25

CF8
CF8M
Ordering example:e.g. BHA3322718-PA1115110
= 2-piece flange ball valve,CF8/304,PTFE,PN16,DIN Flange,DN50,Pneumatic actuator,Double acting,Anodising aluminam,Ø75mm,NBR,Gear，
0°-90°
Actuator
Ball valve
 PA=Pneumatic
        actuator
1=Double acting
2=Single acting-close
3=Single acting-open
1=Aluminium alloy
2=Stainless steel
1=NBR
2=HNBR
3=FKM
I .
Product
J.
Fail position
K.
Material
L + M.
Size
N.
Seal
O.
Structure
1=Gear13=Ø52
14=Ø63
15=Ø75
16=Ø83
17=Ø92
18=Ø105
19=Ø125
20=Ø140
21=Ø160
22=Ø190
23=Ø210
24=Ø240
25=Ø270
26=Ø300
27=Ø350
28=Ø400
P.
Trip
0=0-90°
1=0-120°
2=0-135°
3=0-150°
4=0-180°
5=0-270°
7=DIN Flange
M=ASME Flange
6=GB Flange
A .
Type
B+C.
Body/Trim
D.
Seal
E.
Standard pressure
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
13=1/2"

21=1000
23=2000
Ordering example: e.g. BHA2322718 - KL511111
=2-piece flange ball valve, WCB/304,PTFE ,PN16,DIN Flange,DN50,Electric actuator 50Nm,380V AC, On/Off+Ldry contact.
Ball valve
=7 DIN Flange
M
6=GB Flange
=ASME Flange
A .
Type
B+C.
Body/Internal
D.
Seal
E.
Standard pressure
F.
Connection
G + H.
Size
13=1/2"
14=3/4"
15=1"
16=1-1/4"
17=1-1/2"
18=2"
19=2-1/2"
20=3"
21=4"
22=5"
23=6"
24=8"
2=PTFE
K=PEEK
3=PN16
4=PN25/150LB
5=PN40    /300LB9=S-PTFE
3=R-PTFE
C=C-PTFE
BHA=ISO 5211 2-piece
         Flange ball valve
         Full bore
BHH=ISO 5211 2-piece
         30°Flange
         ball valve
BHJ=ISO 5211 2-piece
         45°Flange
         ball valve
BHK=ISO 5211 2-piece
         60°Flange
         ball valve
I .
Type
J.
Voltage
23=WCB/304
24=WCB/316
33=CF8/304
44=CF8M/316
GB FLANGE PN16/PN25/PN40
Dimension
90°
BA
H
0°
L
Ø
d
SIZE DN
A B H A B H LL
PN25/PN40
Ød Actuator Actuator